

ASSAM HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATON COUNCIL BAMUNIMAIDAM :: GUWAHATI-781021

No. AHSEC/R&A/ADMN/2020/3/1/7690

Date: 06th June, 2022

NOTIFICATION

In order to process the admission of students into HS First Year courses for the session 2022-23 in different institutions (Universities/Degree Colleges/Senior Secondary Schools/Higher Secondary Schools) under AHSEC, the "DARPAN" admission portal will be made live from <u>07th June, 2022 to 18th June, 2022</u>.

The students will be able to submit their applications through online for admission into different institutions by visiting <u>www.darpan.ahseconline.in</u> or <u>www.ahsec.assam.gov.in</u>.

Assam Higher Secondary Education Council, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781021 Date: 06th June, 2022

No. AHSEC/R&A/ADMN/2020/3/1/7690(A)

Copy to: -

- 1. The Chairman, AHSEC for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secondary Education Department, for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19, for favour of kind information.
- The Director of Secondary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19, for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Inspector of Schools, All districts for information.
- The Deputy Controller of Examinations, AHSEC for uploading this notification into the official website of AHSEC
- 7. The Deputy Secretary (RPR), AHSEC for information.
- 8. The Deputy Secretary IT (i/c), for necessary communication via E-mail to the concerned institutions/ Inspector of Schools, All districts
- 9. The Registrars/Principals of all Universities/Degree Colleges/Senior Secondary Schools/Higher Secondary Schools for information and necessary compliance.
- 10. The News Editors, all local electronic/print media for wide publicity of this notification.
- 11. Concerned File.

Secretary,

Assam Higher Secondary Education Council, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati- 781021